

Purpose: To provide for the Board of Education members' loyalty oath.

Every Board member appointed or elected to office, in order to qualify and enter upon the duties of his or her office, shall first take and subscribe to the loyalty oath as follows:

"I do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support the Constitution and the laws of the United States of America and the Constitution and the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and that I will faithfully discharge, according to the best of my ability, the duties of my office or employment during such time as I am a member of the Broken Arrow Board of Education."

Source: Broken Arrow Board of Education policy adoption, July 13, 2009. Broken Arrow Board of Education policy reviewed and affirmed February 27, 2012.